
Confirmation Schedule 2019-2020 

Wed., September 18 Faith Webbing Discussion and 
Group-Building 

Lead teacher: Teresa Kaldor 

Wed., September 25 Introduction to the 
Commandments 
Parent Session on 
Commandments 

Lead teachers: Teresa Kaldor, 

Everyone starts together. 

Wed., October 2 Exploring the Commandments – 
Relationship with God (1-3) 

Lead teacher: 

Week of October 9 Exploring the Commandments 1-3 
@ Home (Go to website for 
assignment.) 

Student-Parent session 
(Do at church first one to lead 
them through it?) 

Sunday, October 13 Middle School Family Fun Event – 
Putt-Putt & Pizza @ 4:30 p.m. 

Miniature Golf at Pelly’s 
followed by pizza at church 

Wed., October 16 Review & Exploring the 
Commandments – Relationship 
with Others (4-6) 

Lead teacher: 

Week of October 23 Exploring the Commandments 4-6 
@ Home 

Student-Parent session 

Sunday, October 27 Oktoberfest at Calvary 
Wed., October 30 Review & Exploring the 

Commandments – Relationship 
with Others (7-8) 

Lead teacher: 

Week of November 6 Exploring the Commandments 7- 8 
@ Home 

Student-Parent session 

Wed., November 13 Review & Exploring the 
Commandments – Relationship 
with Others (9-10) 

Lead teacher: 

Sunday, November 17 
After second service 

Faith Web Activity – Round Robin 
and Commandments 

Leader teachers: 

Week of November 20 Exploring the Commandments 9- 
10 @ Home 

Student-Parent session 

Friday, November 22 – Sunday, 
November 24 

Middle School Youth Gathering – 
Anaheim/Disney 

(Break for Advent) 

Wed., January 8, 2020 Review of Commandment Unit 
(Game with parents?) 

Lead teacher 

Wed., January 15 Love Your Neighbor (Service 
Project) 

Lead teachers 

Wed., January 22 Creed Overview 

Parent Session on Creed 

Lead teachers 

Wed., January 29 Exploring Article One Lead teacher 
Week of February 5 Exploring Article One @ Home Student – Parent session 

Sunday, December 8? Middle School Youth Group
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Sunday, Feb. 9 Middle School Youth Group – 
Laser Tag @ 5:30 p.m. 

Wed., February 12 Faith Web Activity - Creative 
Congregational Members 

Lead teacher 

Wed., February 19 Exploring Article Two Lead teacher 
Week of February 26 Exploring Article Two @ Home Student – Parent session 

(Schedule change with 
Lent) 

Students attend Lenten dinner & 
services – serve as readers, 
ushers and servers 

Wed., February 26 Ash Wednesday – NO CLASS Students should come to 
service. 

Wed., March 4 Attend dinner with class & service 
Wed., March 11 Attend dinner with class & service Second Year students with 

parents meet after service 
about projects 

Wed., March 18 Attend dinner with class & service 
Sunday, March 22 Middle School Family Fun Event – 

Minute to Win-it Games @ 5:30 
p.m.

Wed., March 25 Attend dinner with class & service 
Wed., April 1 Attend dinner with class & service 
Wed., April 8 NO CLASS – Spring break 
Sunday, April 12 EASTER: Help with Easter 

breakfast 
Proceeds go to support youth 
events 

Wed., April 15 Exploring Article Three Lead teacher: 
Wed., April 22 Exploring Article Three @Home Student-Parent session 
Sunday, April 26 after second 
service 

Creed Review and Service Project offsite 

Wed., April 29 Your Gifts & Talents in the World 
(start with biblical heroes) 

Lead teacher: 

Sun, May 3 Game Night & Potluck @ 6:00 
p.m.

With high school youth 

Wed., May 6 Your Gifts & Talents in the World, 
Part 2 

Lead teacher: 

Sun., May 24 (or 17?) Presentation of Projects 
Sun., May 31 Affirmation of Baptism (2nd years) 
July 19-24, 2020? Confirmation Camp 

2020 – 2021 will cover topics: Lord’s Prayer, Sacraments, and Office of the Keys (Forgiveness) 

KEY: 

Blue – Fellowship/Service 

Green – Faith Webbing Opportunity 

Orange – Synod related 

 


	Why Confirmation?
	Confirmation Component: Confirmation Classes
	Expectation: Attend Confirmation classes and complete the assigned work at home.

	Confirmation Component: Involve yourself in all aspects of the Journey
	Expectation: Share the Experience
	In addition, this year we are designing the curriculum so that you and your student can dive into the topics together at home with resources we provide you online.
	Parent Support Positions
	1. Middle School Fellowship Coordinator(s)
	2. Confirmation Reception Coordinator(s)

	Confirmation Component: Worship
	Expectation: Regular participation in Worship & 10 Sermon Notes
	BEFORE WORSHIP, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:
	PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:
	The Sermon:
	Expectation: Attend at least one of the synod gatherings or confirmation camp during confirmation.

	(I changed this requirement – what do you think?)
	Confirmation Component: Service-Learning Projects
	Expectation: Complete Five Projects (recommendation is 3 during 1st year and 2 during 2nd year grade)

	Confirmation Component: Faith Web
	Expectation: Experience Faith in Community and complete a Faith Web of at least 25 people including people from Calvary
	Calvary is full of faith-filled people of all ages.

	Confirmation Component: Faith Journey Project
	Expectation: Complete a faith journey project at the end of your 2nd year to be displayed for the congregation.


